WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2020 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 789

OFFICE WEST VRGNA

By Senator Carmichael (Mr. President)

[Passed February 29, 2020; in effect 90 days from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2020 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 789

By Senator Carmichael (Mr. President)

[Passed February 29, 2020; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §4-2B-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; and to repeal §4-3-
- 2 3b of said code, relating to removing provisions regarding obsolete functions and
- 3 completed tasks for the administration of, or by, the Legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 2B. WORK GROUPS.

- §1. Repeal of article authorizing the establishment of job work groups.
- 1 That §4-2B-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.

ARTICLE 3. JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to duty of the Joint Committee on Government and Finance with respect to the statewide reappraisal to be completed on the March 31, 1985.
- 1 That §4-3-3b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the correctly enrolled.	ne foregoin	g bill is
Mas/Toymes		
Chairman, Senate Committee	69	
Moso Capetà		
Chairman, House Committee	到旗	2
	2	T
Originated in the Senate.	看是	# 92
In effect 90 days from passage.	111 6.	02
Clerk of the Senate		
the M		
Melle Miller		
Clerk of the House of Delegates	(
Mith B. Emmile	Muc	
President of the Senate	,	
Speaker of the House of	Delegates	
Speaker or the create or	2 cregates	
The within in the this the third	5411	
Day of March	$\overline{}$	0000
Day of	15/	2020.
Kamelte	ince	ett
Gov	ernor	

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 3 2020

3116pm